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LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 201-25 Paya Ubil Industrial Park, Singapores 4058933

TEL: 6256 3581 FAX! 6256 4315

Reg Mo 199E07188R GST Reg. No, 18-9607188-R

Affiliated to Federation Internationale Des Experts En Automobile

AXA INSURANCE PTE LTD

8 SHENTON WAY #24-01

Ref CC4/ASM18013808/wb3

Date 31-07-2018

[INN

AXATOWERSINGAPORE 068811
Code: ASM
1, Policy Particulars :- THIRD PARTY CLAIM
[ [insured Veh.  PA204J Veh. Inspected SJG 8288D
Policy No. Coverage (5) 0.00
Claim No. Excess (§) 0.00
Assign From Assign Date 31/0712018
2 Vehicle Particulars & Condition
Make & Model c.c 0
Engine No. HIDDEN Year of Reg.
Chassis No. Colour
Odometer Steering
Brakes Modification
General
3. Conditions of Tyres
Size Make Balance
R/H Front Tyre mm
L/H Front Tyre mm
R/H Rear Tyre mm
L/H Rear Tyre mm
4. Description of Damages
5. General Information
Accident Date 24/07/2018 Inspection Date
Survey held at AH LIM MOTOR CO
NO 10 ANG MO KIO IND PK 2A
#01-00 AMK AUTOPOINT
SINGAPORE 568047
5a. Remarks
AJTHE INSPECTION WAS CONDUCTED ON A"WITHOUT PREJUDICE” BASIS
BjIN ACCORDANCE TO YOUR INSTRUCTIONS, WE HAVE NOT AUTHORISED REPAIRS




SURUEYOR CO'F'Y

1 - Ah Lim Motor Company
- 10 Ang Mo Kio Industrial

Park 2A
#01-09 AMK Autopoint
Singapore 568047
Claim Reference:
Assessment Number: AHO0O0889
Version: AHLIMODO1/1
Date Calculated: 30/07/2018 03:16

Full Report - V1
Registration: SJG8288D
Printed: 30/07/2018 10:16

Vo7 AsThony
‘4-"*‘“-7 Atz Vaiay

Summary Information

Claim r—

Location: Singapore (SG) Currency: lanty hmﬂmﬁjéﬁﬁ
Printed by: Ahlim ahlim Date of Incident: | ™ Repaierof rhe mnm-.m- ’
Authorisation Status: Interim Able to Authorise ep£ 5P paiting

Work Provider:

Claim Reference:

Policy Number! Quote Due Date:| et ..

Other Reference: Actual Repair Days: @ aubiectio fm s o 50702 ang
Third Party: Parts Ordered Date: e **—**m
Insured Amount: Hire Car Start: " ewlegud by Recaie

Under Warranty: Hire Car End: il

Warranty Expired;

AXA Insurance S'pore Pte
Ltd

Repairs Authoris

Estimated Repair Time:

Vehide Collected.

. "" l*m_'ﬂ;-u. g

i
¥
st = =T

Vehicle Details

Vehicle Model Specs

Manufacturer:; MERCEDES FROM VIN A 464425 WOOoD TRIM ASH

Model: S Class REMOTE LOCKING DIPPING MIRROR

Sub Model: S 300 LONG DAYTIME RUNNING LIGH CONTROL SYST COMAND
Model Sheet Number: 349 96 DVD CHANGER SMART LIGHT SYSTEM
Reglstration: ' S)JGB288D LED LIGHT PACK HIGH BEAM ASSISTANT
Reglstration Manth: July HEADLAMP WASHERS LEATHER UPHOLSTERY
Registration Year: 2012 FRT SEAT ADJ MEMORY CHILD SEAT DETECTION
VIN Number: WDD2211542A481697 ELECT REAR S/CUSHION CHILD SEAT MOUNTING
Manufacture Year: 2012 DOUBLE CUP HOLDER REAR SCREEN BIND
Odometer: Not Known CENTRAL LOCKING PEDESTRIAN PROTECT
Colour; KEYLESS GO H/DUTY ALTERNATOR
Engine Number: 27294632049991 REARVIEW CAMERA INTER LIGHT AMBIENCE
Fuel Level: % ASHTRAY PACKAGE 7 SPEED AUTOMATIC

ALU WHEELS B.5] X 18
SPARE WHEEL

TYRE 255/45 YR 18
ATTENTION ASSIST

ENGINE PROTECTION ELCTRIC SUNROOF
PARKTRONIC SYSTEM MODEL 2012
RIGHT HAND DRIVE TWO COAT METALLIC
CLEAR COAT HARD

Vehicle Condition

Vehicle Status

Pre-Accident Condition: Severity of Impact:

Steering: Vehicle Status on
Inspection:

Brakes Pedal Travel: Date of Inspection: 30/07/2018

Place of Inspection:
Pre-Accident Damage:

Tyres Condition:

Tread Depth LHF:

Tread Depth RHF:

Audatex System Using Manufacturer Times

PAGE 1 OF 3



’ Ah Lim Motor Company

Clzim Reference:

Assessment Number: AHOO0D889
Version: AHLIMOO1/1

Date Calculated: 30/07/2018 03:16

L]

1]

Full Report - V1

Registration: SIG8288D
Printed: 30/07/2018 10:16

Tread Depth LHR:

Tread Depth RHR:

Damage Areas: Direction of Impact:
I
|
| Ik
' ! . |
Addresses
Cost Summary
Total Labour $832.50
Total Paint/Material $136.15
Excess: TBA
Grand Total Exc GST; $968.65
7 % GST: £67.81
Grand Total Inc G5T: £1,036.46

The Assessment Contains Unpriced Parts

Repair Information

LABOUR Time Basis 10 WU = 1 HR. Price/CL 1 = $45.00/HR
Price/Dent = $45.00/HR

Repair /

Guide Number Repair Details wu Cost Price (%)

8B-6976 02) R+ RL/RLOWER WING PARTITION 1.0 4.50
(WHEEL REMOVED)

88-8802 02 R + R REAR BUMPER 10.0 45.00

88-9244 01 R + R LEFT REAR AIR VENT GRILLE 1.0 4.50

68-3040 02 R+ R L/BOOT TRIM 4.0 18.00

88-8220 02 R+ RL/R COVER 2.0 9.00

60-1592 02 R+ R L/TAILLAMP UNIT 3.0 13.50
{BOOT TRIM REMOVED)

68-1112 02) R + R L/LOWER REAR PILLAR TRIM 3.0 13.50

68-1111 02 R + R L/UPPER REAR PILLAR TRIM 3.0 13.50

68-1100 02 ADDITION TO R + R L/UPPER REAR PILLAR 1.0 4.50
TRIM (VEHICLE WITH ROLLER BLIND)

40-1580 01 R + R REAR WHEEL 13.50

2583 REPAIR REAR BUMPER COVER 135.00

3481 REPAIR L/R WING 5.0

LABOUR COST o

Total Work Units 3.
Corrosion Protection External Labour
Corrosion Protection Internal Labour 0.00
Sub Total £499.50
Paint Labour £333.00
Total Labour £832.50

PAINT WORK Time Basis 10 WU = 1 HR. Price = $45.00/HR

Guide Number Description

- TWO COAT METALLIC

Audatex System Using Manufacturer Times

wu

Cost Price ($)

PAGE 2 OF 3



' Ah Lim Motor Company
Claim Reference:
Assessment Number: AHOO0889

Full Report - V1
Registration: SIG8288D

Version: AHLIMOO1 /1 Printed: 30/07/2018 10:16

Date Calculated: 30/07/2018 03:16

2583 REAR BUMPER COVER REPAIR PAINT PLASTIC 17.0
3481 L/R WING REPAIR PAINTING =50% 20.0
WITH ROOF SIDE PANELLING LESS DOOR SHUT
1781 L/R DOOR SURFACE PAINT 8.0
LABOUR COST - PAINT
TIME(PAINT) 45.0
Preparation Main Work Metal 21.0
Preparation Comp. Work Plastic 8.0
Preparation Work Multi Layer Paint 0.0
Total Work Units (10WU/HR) 74.0
Total Paintwork Labour 7.4HRS @
MATERIAL COST - PAINT OSt Price
Surface-/Blend Paint $22.91
Repair Painting $23.31
Repair Painting Plastic £59.13
Material-Const Main Work Metal £18.10
Material-Const Comp. Work Plastic 12.70
Total Excluding Pearlescent Uplift
Pearlescent Uplift @ 0.0% OO0
Total Paint Material Cost - $136.15
PARTS
Price Valid: 01/06/2015
Guide No.Qty Description Part Number Supplier Bet, Price (%)
f: DEM Parts Sub Total $0.00
g: Original Mark Up From Cost (15 %) $0.00
h: Secondhand Total Parts $0.00
p: Parallel
x: Exchange
NE - COLOUR CODED ITEMS/TRIM - PART NUMBERS MAY DIFFER
Total Extras $0.00
The Assessment Contalns Unpriced Parts
Final Calculation
Total Parts $0.00
Labour
Total Panel/Mechanical £499.50 v
Total Paintwork $333.0
Total Labour $832.50
Total Paint/Material Costs $136.15 \/
Grand Total Excludes GST $968.65
GST @ 7 % $67.81
Grand Total Includes GST $1,036.46
& snae
Assessment Notes

Audatex System Using Manufacturer Times

7~

PAGE 3 OF 3



25/0TR0E PARF/COE Rabate Enguiry

+ > Back to OneMotoring

Enﬁulre PARF/COE Rebate for Registered Vehicle

Vehicle Owner Particulars

Owner |D Type: Singapore MRIC
Owner 1D: T430D

Vehicle Details

Vehicle Na.: 5)G8288D0
Vehicle to be Exported: Yes

Intended De-registration Date; 31 Jul 2018
Vehicle Make: MERCEDES BENZ
Vehicle Model: S300L

Primary Colaur: Brown
Manufacturing Year: 2012

Engine No.: 27294632049991
Chassis No.. WDD2211542A481697
Maximum Power Output: 170.0 kW (227 bhp)
Open Market Value £83.441.00
Original Registration Date: 06 Jul 2012

First Registration Date: 06 Jul 2012
Transfer Count: 1

Actual ARF Paid: $83441.00
Intended PARF Rebate Detalls

PARF Eligibility: Yes

PARF Eligibility Expiry Date: 05 Jul 2022

PARF Rebate Amount: 554 236,00
Intended COE Rebate Details

COE Expiry Date: 05 Jul 2022

COE Category: E - Open Category
COE Period(Years): 10

QP Paid; £88.990.00

COE Rebate Amount: $34.974.00

Total Rebate Amount: $89,210.00

The information contained herein is correct as at 25 Jul 2018

OK
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. TRO2018 Claim Portal

LKK AUTO COMSULTANTS PTE LTD (TP) = Menu

« Service Request Details

Claim
SEMDOGCO
Reference
None &*
Loss Date
July 24, 2018
o C o8
Request Date A
July 30, 2018 W N
Due Date {4,
0108
Aupust 4. 2018 waﬁ\h G W
ﬁl Q. ‘u&\‘l

Vendor Namp LR
LKK AUTO CONSULTANTS PTE LTD (TP) b 30 “B
i LA,

Type of Loss
Third Party Vehicle Damage

Services
Pending verification - Direct Settlement

Actions

Mext Step
Agree to perform service

Deciine Worl Arcopt Wark

Vehicle Information

Incident Vehicle Registration #
5JG8288D

Make
TPVD MERCEDES-BEMNZ

hupu:m.-pmtm:m.mxwwmunmmMmuuumumWMummmm-ﬁm 12



_Ti30/2018 Claim Portal

_ Model
B .s3o00L

Service Address

Primary Contact/Insured

KHIM SEAH ENTERPRISE PTE. LTD.
206 WOODLANDS IND PARK ES, WOODLANDS BIZHUB, 757284, Singapore

Claim Handler

LOH Cynthia
6568804843
cynthia.loh@axa.com,sg

Additional Instructions
NOM REPORTED

Messages Invoices History Documents Assessment Metrics Motes

https:/ivp smariclaims axa com sg/claim-portalhimlindex-vendor-service-requests himif/service-requests/?serviceRequesiNumber=60636
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30 JULY 2018

KHIM SEAH ENTERPRISE PTE. LTD.
206 WOODLANDS IND PARK E5, WOODLANDS BIZHUB

Singapore 757284

Dear Sir,

OUR REF : CC4/ASM1B013908/wb3
YOUR REF : PA 2044

ACCIDENT INVOLVING PA 204J & SJG B288D ALONG BEACH RD TWDS BRAS
BASAH RD ON 24/07/2018

We write to inform you that we are the appointed loss adjuster by your motor insurer,
AXA Insurance Ple Lid to deal with the third party claim against your motor policy.

We refer to the above subject matter. We have received third party claim(s) against
your mator insurance policy.

Please be informed that your No Claim Discount (NCD) may be affected as a result
of the claim against your policy.

We highlight that this accident has not been reported to your insurer. Under the
Motor Claims Framework (MCF), you are required to report any accident with the
accident vehicle (whether damaged or not) within 24 hours or by the next working
day after the accident. The primary purpose of this reparting is to provide your
version of the accident to AXA. Omission to report the accident will result in a loss of
your No Claim Discount (NCD) upon renewal of your policy, and will prejudice any
claim(s) by or against you. We would appreciate it if you could urgently file a report
at our approved reporting centre.

The report has to be lodged at any of AXA Premium Workshops or reporting centres
{subject to your policy). For the list of AXA Premium Waorkshops conveniently located
throughout Singapore, please refer to the back of your Certificate of Insurance or the

accompanying folder, or visit hitps://www.axa.com.sa/customer-
n rlown mtn I

Your full co-operation is required. Kindly submit the following when lodging the
report which list is not all inclusive and further document may be required:
*+ Police report, Paolice Investigation result, appeal against the Traffic Palice
offence and status (if any)
Driver's driving license or loreign driving license (it any)
+» Coloured photographs of accident scene [if any)
« Coloured photographs of damage to all vehicles involved (If any)



Video footage of accident (if any)

Statement and/or police report from Independent witness(es) (if any)

If you or your passenger(s) are filing a claim against any of the involved Third
Party(s), you are to keep us informed of your legal representative(s) and the
status of the claim.

To protect your interest(s) In the handling of this claim, please do not discuss liability
with any of the Third Party(s) and/or their legal representatives, or make any
compromise or settlement without our prior knowledge and consent. I you receive
any correspondence or legal document such as a Writ of Summons in connection
with this accident, please forward it o us immediately. You may email it to
vivianlau@lkkauto.com or deliver it by hand to 51 Ubi Avenue 1. #01-25 Paya Ubi
Ind. Park S{408933).

You should also IMMEDIATELY forward us by hand any letters or Courts Summans
received from the other party involved in the accident. You should not negotiate,
admit liability or offer payment to them,

We would like to bring to your attention that under Paolicy Condition, your insurer
shall have full discretion in the process and settlement of the said third party claim
subject to the merits of the case and according to the rights afforded under the
policy.

Your NCD (No Claim Discount) will be reduced by 30% (20% for motorcycle/
commercial vehicles) il a claim is made under your policy.

To enable us to look into the matter immediately, please let us hear from you within
seven (7) days from date of this letter. In accordance with the palicy conditions, your
insurer reserve the right to repudiate the said claim to you should you not give proper
notice to us of any occurrence which may give rise to it.

Kindly contact us at 6841 8625 if you have any further enquiries.

Yours sincerely,

Claim department

This is a computer genarated lstter and no signature is required.

CC: AXA INSURANCE PTELTD



BITI2019 Status of Driving Licence

hitps-//eservices. police. gov.sglcontent/policehubhomehomepage/enquiry/status-of-driving-licence_htmi



ENTROA

Vocational Licence

Vocational Licence | Driving | One Motoring

A vocational licence allows you to drive a taxi, private hire car or bus, or work as a bus attendant on

a school bus in Singapore.

At a glance

Understanding
Vocational Licence

Applying for Vocational
Licence

Related digital services

ﬂmoronmo

There are different types of vocational licences, each with its
own requirements and application process.

Each vocational licence is valid for 3 years and is subject to age
restrictions.

Check the requirements and application process for the
following licences:

Taxi Driver's Vocational Licence (TDVL)
Private Hire Car Driver's Vocational Licence (PDVL)

Bus Driver's Vocational Licence (BDVL)

Omnibus Driver's Vocational Licence (ODVL)

N N

Bus Attendant's Vocational Licence (BAVL)

One month before your licence expires, you will receive a
notice with instructions on how to renew your Vocational

Licence.

You must pay additional administrative fees if you renew your
licence 6 months after the expiry date

If your vocational licence has expired for more than 3 years,
you must submit a new application.

Enquire vocational licence status

& lgn Q =

https:/fwww. onemotaring.com.sg/content/onematoninghome/driving/vocational_licence.himi

15



Bi7i2018 Vocational Licence | Driving | One Molaring

Understanding vocational licence

To drive a taxi, private hire car or bus, or to work as a school bus attendant, you must have a
vocational licence. Different vocational licences have different requirements

The application process will take about 10 to 15 working days, if all the documents are in order.

Learn how to apply for a vocational licence

Validity period for a vocational licence

Once your vocational licence is issued, it Is valid for 3 years, depending on your age. If you are 68
years and above, the validity period of your vocational licence may be shorter. The statutory age
limit for a vocational licence is 75 years old.

_ Your vocational licence will be revoked if you are convicted in court, or if your
=i driving licence has been disqualified or suspended for one year or more.

Applying for a new vocational licence

The requirements and application process for each type of vocational licence are different.

Applying for Taxi Driver's Vocational Licence (TDVL) v
Applying for Private Hire Car Driver's Vocational Licence (PDVL) v
Applying for Bus Driver's Vocational Licence (BDVL) v
Applying for Omnibus Driver Vocational Licence (0DVL) v
1 MOTORING & g Q

hitps:/www.onemaloring.com.sg/contantionemataring/homeldriving/vocational_licence.him|



61712019 \ocational Licence | Driving | One Maloring

Renewing your vocational licence

A month before the licence expires, you will receive a renewal notice from LTA to renew your
vocational licence. To renew your licence, you must meet the requirements stated in your renewal
notice. If you have misplaced your renewal notice or did not receive it, contact us.

You can check the status and expiry of your Vocational Licence online via digital services.
Check the status of your licence
* NRIC No/FIN G6038927L

* Date of birth 11/06/1980

Stubmit

STATUS OF VOCATIONAL LICENCE

The information contained herein is correct as at 17-Jun-201%

Name Licence Number Date of Birth

SELVAM KALIDASS G6038927L 11-Jun-1980

TYPE OF VOCATIONAL LICENCE

VL Type Status Expiry Date

General Bus Driver's Vocational Licence Valid 05-10-2021

Late renewal of vocational licence

1 "MOTORING & Logn Q

hitps //www.onematoring.com. sg/cantentonemotoringfomeldriving/vecational _licence. html



BhATRO018 Vocational Licence | Driving | One Malaring
If your vocational licence has expired for more than 3 years, you must submit a fresh new
application.

To renew your expired vocational licence, follow these steps:

Step 1: Submit your application for late renewal

Submit the following documents in person to the LTA Customer Service Centre or by mail to:

Land Transport Authority
Vocational Licence Services
10 Sin Ming Drive
Singapore 575701

Opening hours:

8.00 am to 4.30 pm, Mondays to Fridays
8.00 am to 12.00 pm, Saturdays

Required documents:

= Completed late renewal application form

« $25 late renewal fee paid by cheque payable to “Land Transport Authority”

Step 2: Receive the outcome
You will be informed of the outcome of your late renewal application by mail.

You may be required to meet additional requirements, such as going for a medical examination or
refresher course, before your renewal application can be completed.

Step 3: Make payment

When your application to renew is approved, you will need to pay a non-refundable licence fee of
$40 via cash, NETS or cheque to “Land Transport Authority” to renew your vocational licence for 3

years.

ﬁmoroﬁms & Logn Q

hitps {/www.onematoring com.sglcontentonematoring/homeldriving/vocalional_licence. htmi



81712019 Vocational Licence | Driving | One Motoring

Buying Facts & Figures
Owning Contact us
Driving Sitemap

Selling / Deregistering
Digital Services

Last updated 11 Apr 2019

Best viewed using IE 11, Firefox 52, Chrome 56, 5afari 8, Opera 43 and above
© 2019 Land Transport Authority of Singapore

Terms of Use | Privacy Statement | Rate This Website

hittps /'www.onemotoring.com. sglcontentonemotoring/homeldriving/vocalional_licence. himl



Hsiao Tnna (LKKAuto)

From: mandy@khimseah.com

Sent: Wednesday, 24 July 2019 12:35 PM

To: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

Co ‘Roger Tan'; 'Wilson Chan’

Subject: RE: ACCIDENT INVOLVING PA 204)(AXA) AND SJG 82BBD ALONG X-JUNCTION OF
BEACH RAOD & BRAS BASAH ROAD ON 24/07/2018

Attachments; SELVAM KALIDASS Authorisation Letter 24072019, pdf; SELVAM KALIDASS - |IC

2019.pdf; SELVAM KALIDASS - DL 2019.pdf; SELVAM KALIDASS - VL 2019 pdf

Dear Hsiao Tang,
Please refer to the attachments above for your request.

Thank you & best regards,

Mandy

Khim Seah Enterprise Pte Ltd

Chartered Bus Service , Vehicle Rental , Repair/Servicing of Vehicle
71 Woodlands Industrial Park £9 #06-08 Waved Singapore 757048
Tel ; 6758 2468 | Fox : A758 1384

From: Roger Tan [mallto:roger@khimseah.com]

Sent: Wednesday, 24 July, 2019 11:20 AM

To: mandy@khimseah.com

Subject: Fwd: ACCIDENT INVOLVING PA 204)(AXA) AND SIG 8288D ALONG X-JUNCTION OF BEACH RAOD & BRAS
BASAH ROAD ON 24/07/2018

roger@khimseah.com

hewht@Ikk .com

Hi Hslao Tong

Please refer to the attached as requested.



Warmest regards,

Boger Tan B

Senior Manager

Khim Seah Enterprise Pte Ltd

Wave 9 @ 71 Woodlands Industrial Park E9
#06-08

Singapore 757048

Tel: (65) 67582468

Fax: (65) 67581384

Mobile: (65) 90021110

Email: roger@khimseah.com

www khimseah.com

Competence To Deliver

&

From: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) [mailto:chewht®|kkauto.com]

Sent: Tuesday, 23 July, 2019 4:23 PM

To: roger@khimseah.com

Subject: RE: ACCIDENT INVOLVING PA 204J{AXA) AND SJG 8288D ALONG X-JUNCTION OF BEACH
RAOD & BRAS BASAH ROAD ON 24/07/2018

Hi Mr Roger,
We refer to our tele-conversation eailier,
Kindly assist on the below email,

Thank you.

Best Regards,

Hsiao Tong, Chew | Case Handler

LEK Auto Consultants Pte Lud

Phone: 6742-3197 | email: chewht@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108
Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #o2-25 | S(408933)

From: Hsiao Tong [LKKAuto)

Sent: Tuesday, 18 June 2019 11:12 AM

To: kalidass@khimseah.com

Subject: ACCIDENT INVOLVING PA 204J(AXA) AND 5JG 82880 ALONG X-JUNCTION OF BEACH RAQD
& BRAS BASAH ROAD ON 24/07/2018



18 June 2019
M/s KHIM SEAH ENTERPRISE PTE. LTD
Dear Sir/ Mdm

OUR REF  : CC4/ASM18013908/Kpb3

YOUR REF : PA 204)

ACCIDENT INVOLVING PA 204J(AXA) AND SJG 8288D ALONG X-JUNCTION OF BEACH RAOD
L BRAS BASAH ROAD ON 24/07/2018

We refer to the above subject matter. We write 1o inform you that we are the loss adjuster
appointed by your motor insurer, AXA Insurance Singopore Pie Lid to deal with the third

party claim against your policy.

We have received a claim from AH LIM MOTOR COMPANY acting on behalf of the owner of
5JG 8288D against your motor insurance policy.

We have reviewed the matter ond based on the circumstances of accident and both
parties damage profile, there is no conclusive evidence to substantiate either’s parties
version. Both parfies involved have given conflict of version. Pursuant to the above said
occident wherein you and/or your authorized driver had amongst other information given us
your version of how the accident had occurred, we as the appointed agent of your insurers
shall proceed to negotiate for an amicable settlement with third party claimant.

Please be informed that your No Claim Discount [NCD) may be aftected as a result of the
claim against your policy.

We shall proceed o deal with the claim(s) subject to the merits of the cose and according
to the rights afforded under the policy. Should you not be seeking the protection ol your
policy and seek to take conduct of third party claim(s) arising from this incident, at your own
cost and delence. please reply to us within 10 days from the date of this letter. Your intent
must be formally expressed to us and acknowledaed by us.

Your full co-operation in the handling of the claim is required and kindly submit the following
to chewht@lkkauto.com within 10 days from the date of this letter if not provided at our
reporting centre. The list below is not all inclusive and further document may be reguired:

Police report, Police Investigation resull, appeal against the Traffic Police offence
and status (it any)

Driver's driving license or foreign driving license or vocational license
Coloured photographs of accident scene (if any)

Coloured photographs of damage to all vehicles involved (If any)
Video footage of accident (if any)

Statement and/or police report from independent witness(es) (if any)

If you or your passenger|s) are filing a claim against any of the involved Third Party(s).
you are to keep us informed of your legal representative(s) and the status of the
claim

To protect your interest(s) in the handling of this claim, please do not discuss liability with any
of the Third Party(s) and/or their legal representatives, or make any compromise of
settlement without AXA's prior knowledge and consent.

This letter should not be regorded as a waiver by AXA of their rights to repudiate any claim
because of any breach of policy terms and conditions you and/or your authorised driver
may have committed.



In the event of receiving and handling of any third party injury claim(s). AXA shall keep you
informed of the final indemnity upon conclusion of the matter(s).

If you need any clarification, please do not hesilate to contact us at 6742 3197 or email us at
chewht@lkkouto.com.

Flease quote the claim reference when you contact us that we can assist you more
effectively,

Best Regards,

Hsino Tong, Chew | Case Handler

LEK Auto Consultants Pte Lid

Phone: 6742-3197 | email: chewht@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108
Blk 51, Pava Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #n2-25 | S(408433)



B A ERAH ML
KHIM SEAH ENTERPRISE PTE LTD

Date : 24" July 2019

Ta whom it may concern,

Re: Mr. SELVAM KALIDASS,

This letter is written to confirm that Mr. SELVAM KALIDASS (FIN: G6038927L) has been
authorized by Khim Seah Enterprise Pte Ltd to drive vehicle PA204] to perform work duties

with a valid license from 01/10/2013 till present.

Should you have any questions, please contact the undersigned.

Yours faithfully,

LU MIADDI
HR Manager
Khim Seah Enterprise Pte Ltd

71 Woodlands Industrial Park E9 #06-08 Wave9 Singapore 757048 Tel: 6758 2468, 6758 1828 Fax: 6758 1384
Email: office@khimseah.com, sales@khimseah.com Business Registration No: 200206061K

b

ir




TRN201% Claim Portal

LKK AUTO CONSULTANTS PTELTD (TP) = Ment

& <TP-M nc‘ate IA> - SBM%C}COJACCIDENT INVOLVING
* PA 204.1?0[ & SJG 8288D(TP) ON 24/07/2018]

Type
@ Question

Message

Liability: 50%. Both parties had given a conflict of version. No video/ concrete evidence from both parties.
Inform Ol about third party claim. Agreed to settle at best and aware NCD issue. We seek your mandate up to
50% - $627.97(all-in). TP-Mandate IA dd 300719(Revised) had been uploaded in Smartclaims. Kindly let us have

your approval/instruction. Hsiao Tong - 30 July 2019

Reply

hitps:/ivp smanclaims axa com sg/claim-poralhimiindex-vendor-service-requesis. himi#/service-requests/view-message/ TserviceRequesiNumber=80... 111



" L Company Regintratinn Me. 1936871588

S1USIAVE §PeL-28 PAYA U PRI STHIAL PARK. SINGAPURE 408 TEL © (a8 A25RMa1 FAX ; (065 a25405

Immediate Advice
To : AXA Insurance Pte Ltd Date: 30/07/2019

Survey Details:
Date of loss 24.07.2018
Date of appointment 31.07.2018
Date of survey 01.08.2018
Location of survey AH LIM MOTOR CO

Vehicle Details:
Claim Type: Third party
Vehicle number 5JG828BD
Make and Model Mercedes Benz S300L (2997cc)
Date of registration 06.07.2012
Excess
Market Value/ Book Value 5 102,000.00 |(est)
Parf/COE Rebate 5 89,210.00 |(est)
Nett Loss 5 12,790.00 |(est)

Repair details:

|Init1’ai Estimate i 5 968.65 ]
Pro Revised repair cost:
Parts NIL
Check items [estimate) NIL
Labour 5 811.15
Supplementary NIL
Total 5 811.15
Lump Sum(if applicable) -

™

|Number of days for repair |




Company Regisiration Mo | 9E80T 1860

B AN R D, A2 A A L ENESTRLAL, AR, SENGAPOME J0Wa TIL @ (UhE) A2SA 561 FAX : il a2564015

Remarks:
Propase 50/50. No video/ concrete evidence to support either
version.
Mandate:
Liability(TP) 50%
Proposed repair cost [w/GST) 5 811.15
Loss of use 5 300.00 | (3days x 5100.00)
Loss of rental NIL
Loss of income NIL
5 1,111.15
5 555.58
LTA/GIA search fees 5 2.00
Others {Audatex Fes) 4 42.00
Proposed Total 5 599.58




Hsiao Tum (LKKAuto)

From: Shu Pel (LKKAuto)

Sent: Friday, 2 August 2019 9:20 AM

To: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

Subject: RE: New message for service request 60636, vehicle number SIGB288D

[l o e ] i

30712018
{8:55:50 AM
1/8/2019
9:23.20 AM
8/2/19 8:38 AM HO Winnie——Hi Hsiao Tong. COR-proceed. LOU - propose (@ $80 per LSP 2812019
day. LTA/Audatex - procead. Liability - 50% | 5:06:50 AM
Best Regards,
Shu Pei| Admin
LEK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6366-0055 | emall: shupei@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108
Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S{408933)

~—-0riginal Message——

From: Admin-D (LKKAuto) <admin-d@lkkauto.com>

Sent: Friday, 2 August 2019 8:43 AM

To: Admin A <admin-a@lkkauto.com>

Subject: FW: New message for service request 60636, vehicle number 5JG8288D

Best Regards,

Summer Lee | Admin

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6741-8434 | email: assignments@lkkauto.com | fax: 6256-4315 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue
1, #02-25 | 5(408933)

——-0riginal Messagg——

From: winnie.ho@axa.com.sg [mailto:winnie ho@axa.com.sg]

Sent: Friday, 2 August, 2019 8:40 AM

To: admin-d@lkkauto.com

Subject: New message for service request 60636, vehicle number SJGB288D

AXA Insurance has sent you a message for claim number SBMO0QCO.

Please click here https://vp.smartclaims.axa.com.sg/claim-portal/ to view the message in Viendor Portal.

This message is confidential; its contents do not constitute a commitment by AXA except where provided for ina
written agreement between you and AXA. Any unauthorized disclosure, use or dissemination, either whole or
partial, is prohibited. If you are not the intended recipient of the message, please notify the sender immediately.



Hsiao Tnna (LKKAuto)

From: Hamimah Bte Jamaluden <hamimah.j@scauto.com.sg>

Sent: Wednesday, 7 August 2019 12:08 PM

To: Hsiao Tong (LEKAuUta)

Ce: claims@scauto.com.sg

Subject: RE: Accident Involving PA204) & SIG8288D on 24.07.18 //LKK REF:
CC4/ASM18013908/Kpb3

Attachments: 20181122_094054. mp4

Dear Hsiao Tong
We acknowledged receipt of your email dated 07.08.19
Attached footage forwarded by our mutual client for your perusal.

From the footage we noted that our mutual client’s vehicle has not even passed the 1" lane of Bras Basah Road
when suddenly Third Party's vehicle from the right side made a sudden sharp turn and hence collided onto our
mutual client's vehicle.

Kindly review the matter and let us have your point of views based on the footage.

Thank you

Best regards

Hamimah
DID : 6571 9958

SC AUTO INDUSTRIES (S) PTE LTD
51 Senoko Rood Singapore 758133
T 6758 2222 F 6257 6931

scauto.com.sg

SCAUTO
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From: Hslao Tong (LKKAuto) [mailto:chewht@lkkauto.com]

Sent: Wednesday, 7 August, 2019 9:12 AM

To: Hamimah Bte Jamaluden

Cc: claims@scauto.com.sg

Subject: RE: Accident Involving PA204] & SIGB288D on 24.07.18 //LKK REF: CC4/ASM18013908/Kphb3

Dear Sirs/Mdm,

We refer to your below email.



Both parties had given a confiict of version and there Is no concrete evidence fo support either version.
Therefore we propose 50/50 on this matter.

Kindly assist to check with your client if he is agreeable on 50/50.

Thank you.

Best Regards,

Hsino Tong, Chew | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Lid

Phone: 6742-3197 | emall: chewht@kkauto com | fax: 6741-4108
Blk 51. Pava Ubi Industrial Park. Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S{408933)

From: Hamimah Bte Jamaluden <hamimah.j@scauto.com.sg>

Sent: Saturday, 3 August 2019 9:32 AM

To: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) <chewht@lkkauto.com>; Poh Kin (LKKAuto) <pohkin@lkkauto.com>; Hwee Jie (LKK Auto)
<hweejie@lkkauto.com>

Cc: claims@scauto,com.sg

Subject: Accident Involving PA204) & SJGB288D on 24.07.18

Dear Sir/Mdm

We refer to the above mentioned matter.

We noted that M/s AXA had appointed your good firm to defend the claim received from SJG8288D.
We are the agent for our mutual client, PAZ04),

Our mutual client had called to enguire on the progress of the said claim.

Please assist to advise the current status of third party claim at your end.

Meanwhile, please be informed that our mutual client is not agreeable with AXA/LKK to settle Third Party's claim as
he is in view that Third Party should liable towards the accident.

Thank you

Best regards

Hamimah
DID : 6571 9958



SC AUTO INDUSTRIES (S) PTE LTD
51 Senoko Road Singopaore 758133
T 6768 2222 F 6257 6931

scouto.comsg
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ar24/2019 Claim Partal

LEKK AUTO CONSULTANTS PTELTD (TP - Menu

- eject TP Claim>
& ACCID NT {\IG PA 204J(0l) & SJG%ZBBD(TP) ON

4/07/2018

Type
@ Question

Message

Hi, Ol managed to retrieve a copy of his bus video footageluploaded in SC) for our review, From the videa, we
. noted that our insured bus has not even passed the 1st lane of Bras Basah Road when suddenly third party

vehicle from the right side made a sudden sharp turn and hence collided onto our Insured's bus. As such, we are

intending to reject third party claim. For your approval/ instruction. Thanks. Hsiao Tong - 24 Aug 2019

Feply

https/ivp smartclaims.axa.com.sg/claim-porialhtmiindax-vendor-service-requests himi# service-requesis’view-message/Tservice RequesiNumber=560, 1



Hsiao Tnna [LI{KAutn!

From: Shu Pei (LKKAuUto)

Sent: Monday, 26 August 2019 10:18 AM

To: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

Subject: RE: New message for service request 60636, vehicle number SJGB288D

Hamiman LD : 6571 995
Mdm._Yve refer 1o your below emall. Both parties had given 2 7812019
onflict of version and 5 no concrete evidence to support either version Therafors we 1
] propose 5050 on this matter Kindly assist 1o check with vour client if he is agreeable an CHY 8:00:28 AM

alfal. ank yol
Message Hi, Ol managed to retrieve a copy of his bus videc footage(uploaded in SC) for
our review, From the video, we noted that our insured bus has not even passed the 1si

Email 10 O wESD: Lgar Sirs.

| llane of Bras Basah Road when suddenly third party vehicle from the right side made 3 |CHT g:g?;}:‘
sudden sharp tum and hence collided onto our insured's bus As such, we are Intending to -
reject third party claim. For your approvall instruction. Thanks. Hsiao Tong - 24 Aug 2019
26/8/2019
]mwﬁammw.u—m Hsiao Tong, please proceed lo reject TP daim LSP |10:05.08

accordingly. Tks

Best Regards,

Shu Pei| Admin

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6366-0055 | emall: shupei@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108
Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | 5(408933)

—-0Original Message-—

From: Admin-D (LKKAuto) <admin-d@lkkauto.com>

Sent: Monday, 26 August 2019 10:10 AM

To: Admin A <admin-a@lkkauto.com>

Subject: FW: New message for service reguest 60636, vehicle number SJGE288D

Best Regards,

Summer Lee | Admin

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6741-8434 | email: assignments@Ilkkauto.com | fax: 6256-4315 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue
1, #02-25 | S{408933)

——0riginal Message—

From: winnie.ho@axa.com.sg <winnie ho@axa.com.sg>

Sent: Monday, 26 August, 2019 9:59 AM

To: admin-d@lkkauto.com

Subject: New message for service request 60636, vehicle number S)G8288D

AXA Insurance has sent you a message for claim number S8MO0DQCOD,
Please click here https://vp.smartclaims,axa.com.sg/claim-portal/ to view the message in Vendor Portal.



Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

From: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuUto)

Sent: Wednesday, 4 September 2019 8:24 AM

To: ‘ahlimmc@singnet.com.sg’; ‘Mui Hong @ Ah Lim Motor'

Subject: Your Ref: SJGB288D *Our Ref: CC4/ASM18013908/Kpb3 [ACCIDENT INVOLVING PA
204)(AXA) & S)G B2BBD ON 24/07/2018]

Attachments: Statement of PA204) pdf. 5JG 8288D vs PA 204)_OI VIDEO.mp4

Your Ref: S)G8288D Without Prejudice

Our Ref: CC4/ASM18013908/Kpb3

Dear Sirs/Madam,

ACCIDENT INVOLVING PA 204J(AXA] & SIG 8288D ON 24/07/2018
We refer to the above matter.

.Dur insured had submitted a copy of his bus video footage and based on his video footage, we noted that our
insured bus has not even passed the 1st lane of Bras Basah Road when suddenly your client vehicle from the right
side made a sudden sharp turn and hence collided onto our insured's bus. As such, we are of the view that our
insured is not liable for the accident.

Attached Is a copy of or insured accident report & video for your easy reference.

In view of the above, we regret to Inform you that we have our principal instruction to deny liability and unable to
look into your client’s matter.

Thank you,

Note: This video footage is solely for investigation aond shall not be reproduced. You undertake to preserve its
confidentiality and will not disclose, provide or make available the video footage in whole or in part, to any third
party.

. Best Regards,
Hsino Tong, Chew | Case Handler
LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd
Phone: 6742-3197 | email; chewht@lkkauto com | fax: 6741-4108
Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | 5(408933)



AH LIM MOTOR COMPANY

| 6 Sim Mimg Drive #05-1 2 Sin Ming Awtocare Singapore 575721
TEL: &456 36537 FAX: #4568 1686 Email: sdmininknsm. com.sg
GETMU-0009639-E RCB NO-D&4703008

Our Ref : MCS1102489
Your Ref : PAZD4)
Date - 07/11/2018

AXA INSURANCE PTE LTD
8 SHENTON WAY

#27-01 AXA TOWER
SINGAPORE 068811
Dear Sir/Madam,

Request for Direct Settlement for Accident involving our client's vehicle SJG8288D and your
Insured PA204J ON 24/07/2018 10:15 ALONG BEACH RD TWDS BRAS BASAH RD

We refer to the above matter.

Please assess through your Insured's (PA204J) report and our Client (SJG8288D) - LIM AH HOO's
report as attached and advise whether there are possibilities of direct settlement

Please find attached the following :

1)  Final Bil

2)  GIA Motor Accident Report form

3) Certificate of Insurance, IC and Driving Licence
4) LTA Search

The above vehicle was surveyed by Mr Kenneth from LKK as appointed by AXA on 01/08/2018.
We would quantify our claim as below:-

Cost of Repair : $867.93

Loss Of Use : $300.00(3 X $100) Surveyor recommend 3 days
Audatex Fea : $42.00 ( AHOO08889 )

LTASearch :$2.00

Total - $1,211.93

Kindly acknowledge and rever on the possibility of direct settlement within 14 days.

Thank You.

Yours faithfully,

e LA

Kee Mul Hong



ﬁ AH LIM MOTOR COMPANY

176 Sin Ming Dirive #05-12 Sin Ming Autocare Singapore 575721
TEL: 6456 3637 FAX: 6456 3686  Emall: adminiolmsin. com.sg
GST:MU-D00%639-E RCB NOr06AT03008

M/S LIM AH HOO Claim No: MCS1102489
54 THOMSON GREEN No: ALS1109731
SINGAPORE 574930 Date: 07 Nov 2018
Policy No: GAOB2722
Veh Reg No:  SJG8288D
ATTN: Make/Model: MERCEDES S300L
Your Rel No: SJGB288D
Claim Type: Third Parly

Accident Date:  24/07/2018
TP Veh Reg No:  PA204)

x Invoice-Final ir Cost to Vehicle No :S5JG

Description - Quantity List Price Amount
S§ Ss
LABOUR
1 TOKNOCK AND REPAIR REAR FENDER LH. ALION AND ADNUST REAR 1PC 342,00
BUMPER
2 TOSPRAY REAR FENDER LH, REAR BUMPER AND REAR & LH RIMS 1PC 469,15
BIL.1S Bl11.15
Total SSR1L1S
Less Excess 55 0.00
Amount Before GST S$EI1L1S
Add GST @ ™% 5678
Total Amount Payable 5586793

TOTAL: SINGAPORE DOLLAR EIGHT HUNDRED SIXTY SEVEN AND CENTS NINETY THREE ONLY
The above vehicle was surveyed by KENNETH KONG -LKK on 01/08/2018

For AH LIM MOTOR COMPANY

Wi
' -

E&0.E AUTHORISED SIGNATURE




250072018 Involon

GENERAL INSURANCE ASSOCIATION OF
SINGAPORE

- GENERAL  RreCORDS MANAGEMENT CENTRE
\ y B 6 Raffles Quay #18-00, Singapore 048580
e Phone: +65 6224 0010 Fax: +65 6224 0030
= o Operating Hours: Monday to Friday 8am to 5pm
RECORDS MANAGEMENT CENTRE GST Registration No: M400017735

Third Party Insurer Enquiry

Our Ref No: GR-18-114013

Date of Request:  25/07/2018 Your Rel Mo: Onlina Purchase
Ah Lim Motor Company

10 Ang Mo Kio Industrial Park 2A

#01-08 AMK Autopoint

Singapora 588047

Dear Sir/Madam,

Enquiry Date 25/07/2018

Enquiry By Kee Mul Hong

TP Vehicle No. PA204.)

Accident Date 2410712018

Enqulry Result

TP Vehicle No. Insurar Period of Insurance Insurar Tel. No.
PAZ04) AXA Insurance Pte Ltd 09/02/2018-08/02/2019 6338 7288
Thank You.

The Images provided to you ara taken from the original reports forwarded 1o the centre by the members of the General Insurance
Association of Singapore and we take no responsibility for their accuracy or contents and shall be under no liability whatsoever for
any loss or damage arising out of or in connaction with the reports or their images

This Is a computer generated document and requires no signature.

hitpa:isingapore. merimen com/ciaimaindex cim Husabor=MTRaas&fusaaction=dap_genimdplrefid=186857T5BACFID=3T9663838CF TOKEN=0Bs... 112



250712018 IFrvarca

GENERAL INSURANCE ASSOCIATION OF
SINGAPORE

RECORDS MANAGEMENT CENTRE
6 Raffles Quay #18-00, Singapore 048580
Phone: +65 6224 0010 Fax: +65 6224 0030

Operating Hours: Monday to Friday 8am to 5pm
RECORDS MANAGEMENT CENTRE GST Registration No: M400017735

TAX INVOICE

Our Ref No: GR-18-114013

Date of Request:  25/07/2018 Your Ref No: Online Purchase

An Lim Motor Company

10 Ang Mo Kio Industrial Park 2A

#01-09 AMK Autopoint

Singapore 568047

Deaar SirMadam,

Enquiry Date 25/07/2018

Enquiry By Kee Mul Hong

TP Venhicle No. PA204d

Accident Date 24/07/2018

DESCRIPTION AMOUNT (S%)

TP Insurer Enguiry 1.87
GST Amount 0.13
Total Amount Due (GST Inclusive) 200
Thank You.

This s a computer generated document and requires no signature.

For GIARMC Official use:
Date:
[X] GIRO [ ] Cash [ ] Cheque

https:/isingapars. meriman com/claims/inda. cimMusabox=MTRsasdfuseaction=dap _geninviphrafid=168697 558 CFID=3TH603ACF TOKEN=dBs... 212
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LIM AH HOD
54 THOMSOMN GREEN date
THOMSON HILLS 15/12/2017
SINGAPDRE 574830

your gervicing distributor

SIXPHASEEAT / 00825

Policy Schedule T

Your SmartDrive Comprehensive Private APW

T RN T TR TR
sur.policy snap:

Policyholder name LIM AH HOO , Policy mumber VA1 7 GADEZTZZ -

8 1o
s Gunmntesd Regeire for twebees (132) Months

s Lossor Demage J
e Logal Lisbdity

s  Loss of Persanal Effects in Singapore op o 53,000

»  Dailly Tranaport Allcwsnes of $50 for & masimum of fle (5] days
.

.

.

-

Fersonal pocident banefit of up to $30,000 for you of your namad drivers whils driving

Madital and dental sxponses Up 1o $500 per perscn for sfthar you &8 the driver or your sURhoneed Orver and § paEEongsr

Bnaic Own Camage Exoess Reduction for A% Premium Workshop

Windscreen Aeplecemant with Excess O Repalr your windscreen st your peaferred location and gt 350 cash reward with Ao sxcess
&

(e T DR ARSI S TR

Yaar of manufacture amz2

Type of Use Private use

Engine capacily (s.e) 29497
Sealing capacity (excl driver) 4 Engine number 27284632049991
Off-Peak car Mo Chissis number WDDZ21154 20481857
Insured's Estimatad Market Value Markst Value st the tima of Loss (Including accessores and spans paris)
Limitation 10 use As per Certificate of Insurence

Finance Loan Compary il

Excess applicable (s i Poiicy Wording for oifier appiicanis Exssse)

Basle Own Damage Excess 560 0.00

Windscresn Excess BGD 100.00

AXA npurance Pta L [16G003512M) 1ai2
B Snenton Way, #2401, AXA Towor,

Singaporm 088811

Custome* Ceatre, #8101



25072018

> Back to OneMotoring

PARFICOE Rebate Enquiry

Enquire PARF/COE Rebate for Registered Vehicle

Vehicle Owner Particulars
Cwmer 1D Type:

Owner ID:

Vehicle Details

Vehicle No.

Vehicle to be Exported:
Intended De-registration Date:
Vehicle Make:

Vehicle Model;

Primary Colour;
Manufacturing Year:

Engine No.:

Chassis No.:

Maximum Power Qutput:
Open Market Value:

Original Registration Date:
First Registration Date:
Transfer Count:

Actual ARF Paid:

Intended PARF Rebate Detalls
PARF Eligibility:

PARF Eligibllity Expiry Date:
PARF Rebate Amount:
intended COE Rebate Detalls
COE Expiry Date:

COE Category:

COE Perlod(Years):

QP Paid:

COE Rebate Amount:

Total Rebate Amount:

The information contained herein is correct as at 25 Jul 2018

Singapore NRIC
74300

5JGE288D

Yes

31 Jul 2018
MERCEDES BENZ
5300L

Brown

2012
272594432049991

WDDZ211542A4816%7
170,0 kW (227 bhp)

$83,441.00
06 Jul 2012
06 Jul 2012
1

$83.44100

Yes
05 Jul 2022
$54.236.00

05 Jul 2022

E - Open Category
10

$88,990.00
$34.974.00
£89,210.00
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Hsiao Tnna !LH.KAutnz

From: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

Sent: Tuesday, 18 June 2019 11:12 AM

To: kalidass@khimseah.com

Subject: ACCIDENT INVOLVING PA 204J(AXA) AND 5JG B288D ALONG X-JUNCTION OF

BEACH RAOD & BRAS BASAH ROAD ON 24/07/2018

18 June 2019
M/s KHIM SEAH ENTERPRISE PTE. LTD
Dear Sir/ Mdm

OUR REF  : CC4/ASM18013708/Kpb3

YOUR REF : PA 204)

ACCIDENT INVOLVING PA 204J(AXA) AND 5)G 8288D ALONG X-JUNCTION OF BEACH RAOD & BRAS BASAH
ROAD ON 24/07/2018

We refer fo the above subject matier, We write 1o inform you that we are the loss adjuster appointed by
your motor insurer, AXA Insurance Singapore Ple Lid to deal with the third party claim against your policy.

We have received a claim from AH LIM MOTOR COMPANY acting on behalf of the owner of 5JG 8288D
against your motor insurance policy.

we have reviewed the matter and based on the circumstances of accldent and both parties damage
profile, there s no conclusive evidence to substantiote either’s parties version. Both parties involved have
given conflict of version, Pursuant to the above said accident wherein you and/or your authorized driver
had amongst other information given us your version of how the accident had occurred, we as the
appointed agent of your insurers shall proceed to negofiate for an amicable setflement with third party
claimani.

Please be informed that your No Claim Discount (NCD) may be affected as a result of the claim against
your policy.

We shall proceed to deal with the claim(s) subject to the merits of the case and according to the rights
afforded under the policy. Should you not be seeking the protection of your policy and seek to take
conduct of third party claim(s) arising from this incident, at your own cost and defence, please reply to us
within 10 days from the date of this letter. Your intent must be formally expressed to us and acknowledged
by us.

Your full co-aperation in the handling of the claim is required and kindly submit the following to
ch tiE kst within 10 days from the date of this letter if not provided at our reporting centre. The
list below is not all inclusive and further document may be required:

Employment Letter/ Authotisation letter from your company

Driver's work permit/pass

Police report, Police Investigation result, appeal against the Traffic Police offence and status (if any)
Driver's driving license or forelgn driving license or vocational license

Coloured photographs of accident scene (if any)

Coloured photographs of damage to all vehicles involved (If any)

Video footage of accident [if any)

Statement and/or police report from independent witness{es) (it any)

If you or your passenger|s} are filing a claim against any of the involved Third Party(s), you are fo
keep us informed of your legal representafive (s} and the status of the claim



To protect your interest(s) in the handiing of this claim, please do not discuss liability with any of the Third
Party|s) and/or their legal representatives. or make any compromise or setflernent without AXA's prior
knowledge and consent.

This letter should not be regarded as a waiver by AXA of their rights 1o repudiate any claim becouse of any
breach of policy terms and conditions you ond/or your authorised driver may have commitied.

in the event of receiving and handling of any third party injury claim(s), AXA shall keep you informed of the
final indemnity upon conclusion of the matter(s).

It you need any clarificafion. please do not hesitate to contact us at 6742 3197 or email us at
chewht@lkkauto.com.

Please quote the claim reference when you contact us that we can assist you more effectively.

Best Regards,

Hsino Tong, Chew | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6742-3197 | email: chewht@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108
Hlk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | 5{408933)



y L7 LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Bl I B 51 Libi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubl Industrial Park, Singapare 408933
TEL 6255 3561 FAX: 6256 4315
Reg No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 18-9607188-R
Afflliated to Federatlon Internationale Des Experts En Automoblle
AXA INSURANCE PTELTD Ref - CC4/ASM18013008/Kpb3q2
R - oun: e[ {HAN
ATTN:WINNIE Code: ASM
1. Policy Particulars :- THIRD PARTY CLAIM
Insured Veh. PA 204J Veh. Inspected SJG 8288D
Policy Ne. P0902358 Coverage ($) 0.00
Claim No. SAMO0QCO Excess (5) 0.00
Assign From Assign Date 31072018
2. Vehicle Particulars & Condition
Make & Model MERCEDES BENZ S300L (A) |c.c 2997
Engine No. HIDDEN Year of Reg. 2012
Chassis No. WDD2211542A481697 Colour METALLIC BLACK
Odometer 78885 Steering IN ORDER
Brakes IN ORDER Madification STANDARD ALLOY RIM
General GOOD
3. Conditions of Tyres
Size Make Balance
R/H Front Tyre |255/45R18 MICHELIN 7 mm
L/H Front Tyre |255/45R18 MICHELIN 7 mm
R/H Rear Tyre |255/M5R18 MICHELIN 7 mm
L/H Rear Tyre |255/45R18 MICHELIN 7 mm
4. Description of Damages
THE VEHICLE SUSTAINED DAMAGES AT THE N/S REAR PORTION
DAMAGES SEE DETAILS.
5. . General Information
Accident Date  24/07/2018 Inspection Date 01/08/2018
Survey held at 176 SIN MING DRIVE #05-12
Repairer AH LIM MOTOR CO
5a. Remarks
AJTHE INSPECTION WAS CONDUCTED ON A"WITHOUT PREJUDICE" BASIS.
B)IN ACCORDANCE TO YOUR INSTRUCTIONS, WE HAVE NOT AUTHORISED REPAIRS
5b. ' Estimate Days of Repair
ESTIMATED NORMAL PERIOD FOR REPAIR 3 Working Days




' V4 74 LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Bl B = 51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408633
- TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg No: 199607188R GST Reg, No. 16-8607188-R Page No.'1 of 1
ADJUSTMENT ON REPAIR COST FOR VEHICLE NO. SJG 8288D

= : ; Estimate By | Our Adjusted
aty - Description of Parts Condition | & ﬁmﬁ, ‘ﬁ'}

LABOUR

PANEL WMECHANICAL 499 50 34200

PAINTWORK. 333 00 333.00

PAINT/MATERIAL COSTS 13515 136.15

968.65 811.15

GRAND TOTAL 968.65 811.15

[ RECOMMENDED COST OF REPAIRS | | | 811.15)

Report Ref No CC4/ASM18013908/Kpb3q2

yive

KONG SENG CHEONG

Licensed Appralser

DISCLAIMER OF LIABILITY TO THIRD PARTIES:- This Repar is mads salaly Tar the uss snd benelil of the Cllant amod on i front page of this Repon
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